Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231		
FORM PTO-1618A RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
(Rev. 6-99) TRADEMARKS ONLY Potent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1. Submission Type	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	
X New	Infopag ApS	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Kongens Nytorv 22	
Document ID #	1050 Copenhagen K	
Correction of PTO Error	DENMARK	
Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document		
Reel# Frame#		
Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):	1	
Name: Infopaq International A/S	Individual(s) Association	
Street Address: Kongens Nytorv 22 City: 1050 Copenhagen K	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
State: DENMARK Zip:	X Corporation-State Denmark	
Individual(s) citizenship	Other:	
Association		
General Partnership	Additional Name(s) of conveying attached? Yes X No	
Limited Partnership	4. Nature of conveyance:	
X Corporation-State Denmark	X Assignment Merger	
Other	Security Agreement Change of Name	
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	Other:	
representative designation is attached: XYes No		
(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	Effective Date:January 1, 2002	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	<u> </u>	
A. Trademark Applicant No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/721,143 76/173,698 76/173,699		
Additional Sheet attached?		
6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be malled:	7. Number of applications and registrations involved: 3	
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90	
JACOBSON HOLMAN 400 7th Street, N.W.	Enclosed	
Washington, DC 20004	X The required fee for this recordation is authorized to be	
Tel. 202-638-6666	charged to our Deposit Account, No. 06-1358	
Attorney Docket No. 7616/G-7616		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
10. Statement and Signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the folloging information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Simor L. Moskowitz February 2, 2004		
Name of Person Signing Signatu		
Total numb	per of pages excluding cover sheet: 6	

EB. 2.2004 6:20PM JACOBSON, HOLMAN

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between INFOPAQ APS, a DANISH corporation, whose principal place of business is Kongens Nytorv 22, 1050 Copenhagen K, DENMARK (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), and INFOPAQ INTERNATIONAL A/S, a DANISH corporation, whose principal place of business is Kongens Nytorv 22, 1050 Copenhagen K, DENMARK (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks/service marks, and the United States applications therefor, as set forth in attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNED MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, intending to succeed to any business of Assignor, or portion thereof to which the ASSIGNED MARKS pertain, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED MARKS, and the listed United States applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto; and

WHEREAS, on or about January 1, 2002, the Assignor did assign to the Assignee the ASSIGNED MARKS including the United States applications therefor, and the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, but no formal assignment document in a form recordable in the Patent and Trademark Office was executed; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said INFOPAQ APS, does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to said INFOPAQ INTERNATIONAL A/S, nunc pro tune, effective as of January 1, 2002, the entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSIGNED MARKS, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims and damages by reason of past infringement of the ASSIGNED MARKS, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 002785 FRAME: 0250

AND, Assignor agrees, at the request of Assignee, to execute any further papers necessary to effect transfer of the ASSIGNED MARKS to secure the Assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to the ASSIGNED MARKS.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its name to be assigned and its seal to be affixed, by its duly authorized officer, this 1024 day of 1014 23, 2002.

INFOPAQ APS

By: Jacob Mabom
(Name) / CEO

[SEAL]

R:\ASTEWA\ASSIGNME\INPOPAQ,ASS,wpd

104 6:21PM JACOBSON, HOLMAN NO. 992 P. 4

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
INFOPAQ	75/721,143	June 3, 1999
HOSTPAQ	76/173,698	November 30, 2000
FREEPAQ	76/173,699	November 30, 2000

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of:

INFOPAQ INTERNATIONAL A/S (by Assignment)

Serial No.: 76/173,698

Filed: November 30, 2000

Mark: HOSTPAO

<u>POWER OF AT</u>TORNEY/ <u>APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE</u>

The law firm of JACOBSON HOLMAN, PLLC., whose postal address is 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2201, is hereby designated Applicant's Domestic Representative upon whom notices or process in proceeding affecting the mark may be served.

The undersigned hereby appoints SIMOR L. MOSKOWITZ, HARVEY B. JACOBSON, JR., JOHN CLARKE HOLMAN, MARVIN R. STERN, ALLEN S. MELSER, MICHAEL R. SLOBASKY, MARSHA G. GENTNER, JONATHAN L. SCHERER, IRWIN M. AISENBERG, GEORGE W. LEWIS, WILLIAM E. PLAYER, YOON S. HAM and NATHANIEL A. HUMPHRIES, its attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified application, and hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney herein. Please address all correspondence to JACOBSON HOLMAN, PLLC., 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2201.

INFOPAQ INTERNATIONAL A/S

R:\ASTEWA\T-files.02\T32216US0,POA,wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002785 FRAME: 0253

NO. 992 P. 7

TRADEMARK

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re the Application of:

INFOPAO INTERNATIONAL A/S (by Assignment)

Serial No.: 75/721.143

Filed: June 3, 1999

Mark: INFOPAO

POWER OF ATTORNEY/ APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

The law firm of JACOBSON HOLMAN, PLLC., whose postal address is 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2201, is hereby designated Applicant's Domestic Representative upon whom notices or process in proceeding affecting the mark may be served.

The undersigned hereby appoints SIMOR L. MOSKOWITZ, HARVEY B. JACOBSON, JR., JOHN CLARKE HOLMAN, MARVIN R. STERN, ALLEN S. MELSER, MICHAEL R. SLOBASKY, MARSHA G. GENTNER, JONATHAN L. SCHERER, IRWIN M. AISENBERG, GEORGE W. LEWIS, WILLIAM E. PLAYER, YOON S. HAM and NATHANIEL A. HUMPHRIES, its attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified application, and hereby revokes all previous powers of attorney herein. Please address all correspondence to JACOBSON HOLMAN, PLLC., 400 Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20004-2201.

INFOPAQ INTERNATIONAL A/S

RECORDED: 02/02/2004

R:\ASTEWA\T-files,02\\f\30468U\$0,FOA.wpd

TRADEMARK REEL: 002785 FRAME: 0254